

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-0	275	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	City Resolution				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/4/2	2020			In control:	*Life Enrichment Commit	tee
On agenda:	3/24	/2020			Final action:	4/7/2020	
Title:	Subject:AC-OCAP 2020-2022 CSBG Grantee ResolutionFrom:Human Services DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 1. Awarding Grants To Anti -Poverty Service Providers For The Alameda County - Oakland Community Action Partnership (AC-OCAP) 2020 Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Program Year; 2. Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process And Authorizing Procurement Of Advertising Services For The AC-OCAP Anti -Poverty Program; 3. Authorizing Amendments To The Grants And Procurement From The Service Providers: A. For Extensions Through The 2021 And 2022 CSBG Program Years; And B. To Increase The Amounts If Additional CSBG Funding Becomes Available During The 2020-2022 Three-Year CSBG Funding Cycle						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. View Report, 2. View Report - Resolution, 3. 88089 CMS						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ad	tion	Result
4/7/2020	2	Oakland	Concurrent Redevelop or Agency/	ment	-	dopted	Pass
3/5/2020	1		Legislation	•		cheduled	

## Subject: AC-OCAP 2020-2022 CSBG Grantee Resolution

From: Human Services Department

**Recommendation:** Adopt A Resolution: 1. Awarding Grants To Anti -Poverty Service Providers For The Alameda County - Oakland Community Action Partnership (AC-OCAP) 2020 Community Services Block Grant (CSBG) Program Year; 2. Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process And Authorizing Procurement Of Advertising Services For The AC-OCAP Anti -Poverty Program; 3. Authorizing Amendments To The Grants And Procurement From The Service Providers: A. For Extensions Through The 2021 And 2022 CSBG Program Years; And B. To Increase The Amounts If Additional CSBG Funding Becomes Available During The 2020-2022 Three-Year CSBG Funding Cycle